ESTIMATE

STATE BANK OF INDIA

LHO, KOLKATA

Name of Work:- COMPLETE Repair and Renovation Works for Flat No- A- 4/9 (GROUND FLOOR) at SBI Staff Quarters,
Kasba-A, Kolkata. FLOOR AREA : 600 SQFT

SLNO

DESCRIPTION

UNIT

QNTY

RATE

AMOUNT

Taking out the existing damaged worn out plaster and cleaning
the debris as per rules. i) all around window perimetre ii) beam
& pillar line Crack , wall surface crack as per enclosed
nhotoeranhs

Sgm

44

122.00

5368.00

Applying 16 cement Plaster with Sika latex to the walls
and Ceiling & other damaged area as mention along with

Sgm

44

270.00

11880.00

Applying 2 or more coats of Acrylic Emulsion Paint of ICl make
and approved shade over a coat of Primer to the Walls as per
instruction ...

Sgm

238.00

142.00

33796.00

Applying Synthetic enamel paint of approved shed as per
instruction ...,

Sgm

67.10

159.00

10668.90

Easing and Oiling Ms Window Shutter including Applying Glass
Putty including all labour charges

Nos.

12.00

275.00

3300.00

Repairing of Ms Window Shutters, Window Grill with new MS
Members like MS Z-Angle, MS Flat Bars, MS Handle wherever
necessary including cutting, Weilding {By Weilding Machine),
including all labour charges. Handle-2 pcs., Box Hinges-2 pcs,
Stay- 1 nos.

Job

1.00

7800.00

7800.00

Providing Fitting & Fixing 4mm Thick Glass Panes for M5
Window Shutter including all labour charges.

Nos.

8.00

450.00

3600.00

Dismantling Mosaic Skirtings from Bedrooms, Dinning and
Taking out the existing damaged Floor Tiles from Toilets and
Wall Tiles from Walls of Kitchen and chipping off Mosaics from
Common Toilet and Attached Toilet.

Sgm

63.50

122.00

7747.00

Applying Sika Plastocrete Water Proofing Compound on the
mosaic floor /roof top & other seepage area including all labour
charges

Sgm

55.00

450.00

24750.00

10

Providing and laying New Ceramic Wall Tiles /Floor Tile FOR
TOILET (450mm x 300mm) of approved Shade and Quality with
High Quality Adhesive SIKA including al! labour charges etc

comnloato in all encnnct

Sgm

38.00

996.00

37848.00

11

Providing and laying New Double Charged Vitrified Tiles
(600mm x 600mm) FOR FLOORING & SKIRTINGof approved
Shade and Quality with High Quality Adhesive SIKA including all

Sgm

67.50

1308.00

88290.00

12

Supplying, Fitting and Fixing Granite (Galaxy) on Kitchen Top
includding all labour charges.

Sgm

2.50

2800.00

7000.00

13

EXISTING TOILET DEMGLISGH & CLEARIMG THE
PIPELINE/Fitting: Development of 2 Nos. Toilets, Kitchen and
Passage Basin Area for Conceal pipe lines including Groove
cutting, laying of new pipe lines, Testing etc including all labour

L.S

2.00

3500.00

7000.00

14

Supplying, Fitting and Fixing New 3/4" -1/2 inch CPVC Pipeline
including Specials like Elbow, Tee, Short Piece, MTA, FTA, etc
including all labour charges.

Rmt

28.00

450.00

12600.00

15

Taking out the existing Damaged Wash Basins with existing
Damaged Brakets and Supplying, Fitting and Fixing New Wash_
Basins [Parryware) along with New Brackets including all labour
charges.

Nos.

2.000

7800.00
si/-' (CIVIL)

trve Deptd

s

psst. MHA@
remises 885

5600.00

Stale Bank ut wdia

LHQO, A

N o
Qinala

3




