## **ESTIMATE**

## STATE BANK OF INDIA

LHO, KOLKATA

Name of Work:- COMPLETE Repair and Renovation Works for Flat No- A- 4/9 (GROUND FLOOR) at SBI Staff Quarters, Kasba-A, Kolkata. FLOOR AREA: 600 SQFT

SL NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QNTY	RATE	AMOUNT
1	Taking out the existing damaged worn out plaster and cleaning the debris as per rules. i) all around window perimetre ii) beam & pillar line Crack, wall surface crack as per enclosed photographs	Sqm	44	122.00	5368.00
2	Applying 16 cement Plaster with Sika latex to the walls and Ceiling & other damaged area as mention along with	Sqm	44	270.00	11880.00
3	Applying 2 or more coats of Acrylic Emulsion Paint of ICI make and approved shade over a coat of Primer to the Walls as per instruction	Sqm	238.00	142.00	33796.00
4	Applying Synthetic enamel paint of approved shed as per instruction	Sqm	67.10	159.00	10668.90
5	Easing and Oiling Ms Window Shutter including <b>Applying Glass Putty</b> including all labour charges	Nos.	12.00	275.00	3300.00
6	Repairing of Ms Window Shutters, Window Grill with new MS Members like MS Z-Angle, MS Flat Bars, MS Handle wherever necessary including cutting, Weilding (By Weilding Machine), including all labour charges. Handle-2 pcs., Box Hinges-2 pcs, Stay- 1 nos.	Job	1.00	7800.00	7800.00
7	Providing Fitting & Fixing <b>4mm Thick Glass Panes</b> for MS Window Shutter including all labour charges.	Nos.	8.00	450.00	3600.00
8	Dismantling Mosaic Skirtings from Bedrooms, Dinning and Taking out the existing damaged Floor Tiles from Toilets and Wall Tiles from Walls of Kitchen and chipping off Mosaics from Common Toilet and Attached Toilet.	Sqm	63.50	122.00	7747.00
9	Applying Sika Plastocrete Water Proofing Compound on the mosaic floor /roof top & other seepage area including all labour charges	Sqm	55.00	450.00	24750.00
10	Providing and laying New Ceramic Wall Tiles /Floor Tile FOR TOILET (450mm x 300mm) of approved Shade and Quality with High Quality Adhesive SIKA including all labour charges etc	Sqm	38.00	996.00	37848.00
11	Providing and laying New Double Charged Vitrified Tiles  (600mm x 600mm) FOR FLOORING & SKIRTING of approved  Shade and Quality with High Quality Adhesive SIKA including all	Sqm	67.50	1308.00	88290.00
12	Supplying, Fitting and Fixing <b>Granite (Galaxy)</b> on Kitchen Top includding all labour charges.	Sqm	2.50	2800.00	7000.00
13	EXISTING TOILET DEMOLISGH & CLEARING THE PIPELINE/Fitting: Development of 2 Nos. Toilets, Kitchen and Passage Basin Area for Conceal pipe lines including Groove cutting, laying of new pipe lines, Testing etc including all labour	L.S	2.00	3500.00	7000.00
14	Supplying, Fitting and Fixing New 3/4" -1/2 inch CPVC Pipeline including Specials like Elbow, Tee, Short Piece, MTA, FTA, etc including all labour charges.	Rmt	28.00	450.00	12600.00
15	Taking out the existing Damaged Wash Basins with existing Damaged Brakets and Supplying, Fitting and Fixing New Wash Basins (Parryware) along with New Brackets including all labour charges.	Nos.	2.00 Asst. Mana Premises 8 1 State Ban	TRIE CALL	5600.00

State Bank of Indi LHO, Kolkafa